12/10/2001 14:25 FAX 703 308 7031 BSPT0	ASSIGNMENT DIV. 図004		
FORM PT0-1594 REC 03 - 12 -	2002 IEET U.S. CI PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Tab settings □ ⊃ □ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 10201;	2160 ned original documents as of copy thereor.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2160 hed original docum: its or copy thereot. ORBS Name and address of receiving arty(ies)		
Foothill Capital Corporation 25 MM 9:	34 Name: IFS North America, Inc.		
FINANCE SECTION Internal Address:			
□ Individual(s) □ Association	Street Address: 1200 W. Pork Place		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation State	City: M. Twowker Stat: WI ZIP: 53224		
& Other Security Interest	Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Individualis) Citizenship Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership		
	☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	U Other		
M Other Temmon of Lowerty Interest on a	It assigned is not domiciled in the United State : a domestic representative designation is attached:		
tredemark .	(Designations must be a separate document for a sasignment)		
Execution Date: Mgrch 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) silached? Li l'es Cl No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Tradernark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration N∈ (s)		
409905 See Schedule A Attacked			
401100			
Additional numbers attached? 1st Yes CL No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name_ Julie Potnek			
+00	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address: the Internal Address: If S	对 Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged in deposit account		
C : N			
Street Address: 13000 W. Park Place	8. Deposit account number:		
	6. Deposit account normalis.		
City: M/waukee State: WIT ZIP: 53224			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)		
1	SE THIS SPACE		
FC:481 40.00 OP 175.00 UP			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any all achied copy is a true copy of			
the original document.	· Pt-14 3/08/02		
Julie Total			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:			

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	U.S. Serial/Registration No.	Date Registered
EMS	R 1,409,905	September 16, 1986
EMS	R 1,845,435	July 19, 1994
TCM-EMS	R 1,772,270	May 18, 1993
TCM-SFIS	R 1,811,447	December 14, 1993
Time Critical Management	R 1,812,756	December 21, 1993
Time Critical Management	R 1,811,444	December 14, 1993
FACTORYnet	R 1,352,632	August 6, 1985
CAMate	R 1,345,802	July 2, 1985

Trademark Application
Description

U.S. Application No.

Date Applied

None

8888.001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002458 FRAME: 0423 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 15th day of March, 2001 by Foothill

Capital Corporation ("Foothill") in favor of IFS North America, Inc., formerly known as

Effective Management Systems, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("IFS").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Foothill hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and

interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the

trademarks, trademark applications, patents and patent applications, and copyrights and

copyright applications including without limitation, any and all trademarks and trademark

applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and

security interests were established under and pursuant to Trademark Mortgage dated

December 30, 1997, between IFS and Foothill (the "Mortgage"). All obligations and duties

listed under the Mortgage to the extent they relate solely to the items listed on Schedule A

are hereby released and terminated, and Foothill hereby expressly releases and discharges

without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have or might

subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with directly or indirectly, the Mortgage

to the extent they relate solely to the items on Schedule A.

273620.v01 3/2/01 3:45 PM 5V4K01!.DOC

1989.016

This Release shall be binding upon Foothill's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: ERIK R.

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002458 FRAME: 0425